505340319 02/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5387101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUTBLUEBOX PTY LTD	12/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARMACULE BIOINDUSTRIES PTY LTD	
Street Address:	LEVEL 4, ROOM 4.07	
Internal Address:	88 MUSK AVENUE	
City:	KELVIN GROVE, QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15194766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-8000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-7198

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000704-8001.US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRICIA WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Tricia Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=15-194766_assignment3#page1.tif source=15-194766_assignment3#page2.tif source=15-194766_assignment3#page3.tif source=15-194766_assignment3#page4.tif

PATENT 505340319 REEL: 048402 FRAME: 0001



BETWEEN

Qutbluebox Pty Ltd

AND

Farmacule Bioindustries Pty Ltd

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE
Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys
Level 10, 301 Coronation Drive
Milton, Queensland, 4064
Australia

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF CONFIRMATION is made the 3 day of DECEMBER 2010

BETWEEN: Qutbluebox Pty Ltd, ABN 97 041 405 905 of Level 4, 88 Musk Avenue,

Kelvin Grove, Queensland, Australia ("the Assignor")

AND: Farmacule Bioindustries Pty Ltd, ABN 94 097 607 102 of Level 4, Room

4.07, 88 Musk Avenue, Kelvin Grove, Queensland, Australia ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the Schedule below (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents") and is the owner of the inventions which are the subject of the Patents (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions").

- B. By agreement made on 21 May 2010 the Assignor assigned to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and in and to the Patents.
- C. The Assignor and the Assignee wish to record in writing the aforesaid assignment.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

1. The Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Inventions and in the Patents whatsoever and wheresoever subsisting or capable of being acquired throughout the world, including but not limited to all patents and other form of legal protection applied for anywhere in the world in respect of the Inventions and the right, either presently existing or arising at any time in the future, to make application for and obtain patents and legal protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Inventions and of the Patents, specifically including the right to file applications for patents, and claim priority, based on any application for a patent filed in respect of the Inventions.

- 2. By this Deed, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm the fact of the said assignment.
- 3. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest (if any) now subsisting in the Inventions and in the Patents.
- 4. The Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all documents and render all assistance reasonably required by the Assignee for the purpose of confirming or recording all right, title and interest in the Inventions and in the Patents in the Assignee absolutely.
- 5. This Deed takes effect under, is governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Queensland, Australia.

SCHEDULE:

Jurisdiction	Official Number
USA provisional	60/396,912
PCT international application	PCT/AU03/00919
Australia	2003243838
USA	7,598,366
USA	12/570,431

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed the day and year first hereinbefore written.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of) **Qutbluebox Pty Ltd** by its duly authorised) officer in the presence of:

Name (printed): MICHAEL FINNEY

Position held:

Witness

Name (printed): Nina Patane

C:\NRPortbRDCC\BJW\3450738_1.DOC - 10/2/11

EXECUTED for and on behalf of) Farmacule Bioindustries Pty Ltd by its) duly authorised officer in the presence of:

Kale Martinac

Name (printed): DAVID HELDSON

Position held:

CEO

Witness

Name (printed):

Position held:

C:\NRPortb\\DCC\\BJW\\3450738_1.DOC - 10/2/11